## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Kelly	01/26/2005
Robert W. Childers	01/25/2005
Don Busby	01/26/2005
Rodolfo Roger	01/26/2005
Waleed Mutasem El Sayyid	02/04/2005
Shahid Din	01/31/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baxter International Inc.
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

Name:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.	
Street Address:	Thurgauerstrasse 130	
City:	Glattpark (Opfikon)	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8152	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12885082

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4214

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

PATENT 501297622 REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0405

12885082

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Connors
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3712044-03364

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Connors

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page1.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page2.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page3.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page4.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page5.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page6.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page7.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page8.tif

source=3712044-01096-Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0406

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Thomas Kelly, Robert W. Childers, Don Busby, Rodolfo Roger, Waleed Mutasem El Sayyid, and Shahid Din (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. <u>DI-5931</u> and entitled: <u>HIGH CONVECTION HOME HEMODIALYSIS/HEMOFILTRATION AND SORBENT SYSTEM,</u> for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>November 4, 2004</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>10/982,170</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Deerfield</u>, <u>Illinois</u>, and <u>BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>Zurich</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEES, for their interest as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEES', their successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 7

Signature

Name: Thomas Kelly

Address: 10403 Green Links Drive

Tampa, Florida 33626

**Date Signed** 

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Commission DD084550

Expires January 15, 2006

Date Signed

Signature

Name: Robert W. Childers

Address:

8816 Bel Meadow Way

Trinity, Florida 34655

**Date Signed** 

1-25-2005

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Witness

Date Signed

26 JAN 05

Robin H Jenkins

My Commission DD084550

Expires January 15, 2008

**REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0409** 

Name: Don Busby

Address: 7106 Trysail Circle
Tampa, Florida 33607

**Date Signed** 

1-26.05

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Witness

**Date Signed** 

He JAN 05

Name: Rodolfo Roger

Address: 3123 Hyde Park Drive
Clearwater, Florida 33761

Date Signed

01/26/05

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Witness

Date Signed

26 JAN 05

Robin H Jenkins My Commission DD084550 Expires January 15, 2006 Signature

Address:

Name: Waleed Mutasem El

20A Coachman Square, Twin Lakes Apartments

Clifton Park, New York 12065

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature Sany a. Felsch

Date Signed

Date Signed

Sally A. Peloch

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Warren County

Commission Expires February 24, 20 6

Signature

Shahid Din

Address: 4319 Radcliffe Drive
Palm Harbor, Florida 34685

Date Signed

1/3//ok.

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Witness

**Date Signed** 

31 JAN 05

#### CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

It is hereby certified that **Baxter Healthcare S.A.** (the "Company"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, changed its address from "Hertistrasse 2, Wallisellen, Kanton Zurich, Switzerland" to "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland".

Date of Change: August 14, 2009

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Company.

Company Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Title:

Pauline Noisel

Corporate Counsel

Signature:

Typed Name:

Yvo Aebli

Title:

Finance Director

PATENT

REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0414

#### Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed by

Ms. <u>Pauline Marie Anne Louise NOISEL</u>, born 22<sup>nd</sup> March 1976, Nationality: France, residing at Wohllebgasse 4, CH-8001 Zurich, personally known to us,

<u>Ivo Peter Aebli,</u> born 13<sup>th</sup> December 1970, Swiss citizen of Glarus, residing at Obere Büchelstrasse 5, CH-8753 Mollis, who is personally known to us,

who are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as person with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Baxter Healthcare SA, corporation with registered head office in Opfikon.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr. Mario Schultz, who is personally known to us.

Wallisellen, 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2009

BK no. 10/157/8

Fee CHF 60.00

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

NOTARIAT WALLISELLEN

Sandro Bucher, Notary public

PATENT

REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0415